Hollywood City Hall

Clty of Hol |yWOOd 2600 Hollywood Bivd
Hollywood, FL 33020
http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-2019-125  Version: 1 Name: ILA Budget Amendment FY19

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/12/2019 In control: Community Development Division

On agenda: 5/15/2019 Final action: 5/15/2019

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Amending The Fiscal Year
2019 Operating Budget Of The Special Revenue Fund As Adopted And Approved By Resolution R-
2018-301.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ILA Amendment reso.pdf, 2. ILA Exhibit 1.pdf, 3. BIS 19159

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

5/15/2019 1 Regular City Commission Meeting adopt Pass

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Amending The Fiscal Year
2019 Operating Budget Of The Special Revenue Fund As Adopted And Approved By Resolution R-
2018-301.

Staff Recommends: Approval of attached Resolution.

Explanation:

On February 20, 2019, the City Commission passed and adopted Resolution R-2019-030 adopting
Administrative Policies governing affordable housing programs funded pursuant to the Interlocal
Agreement (“ILA”) among Broward County, the City of Hollywood and the Hollywood Community
Redevelopment Agency.

On April 17, 2019, the City Commission passed and adopted Resolution R-2019-095 amending the
Administrative Policies to incorporate additional ILA programs.

Implementation of ILA programs requires a sufficient source of appropriated funds. The City has
received $3,698,746.00 in funding from Broward County pursuant to the ILA and expects to receive
an additional $6,132,790.00 from the County during Fiscal Year 2019, resulting in a grand total of
$9,831,536.00 initially available for ILA programs.

The Fiscal Year 2019 Operating Budget of the City was adopted and approved by the City
Commission pursuant to Resolution No. R-2018-301 at the Second Public Budget Hearing on
September 26, 2018. To facilitate timely implementation of the ILA programs approved to date, staff
recommends amending the Fiscal Year 2019 Operating Budget to incorporate a budget for these

City of Hollywood Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/13/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: R-2019-125, Version: 1

programs, as further described below and in Exhibit “1”, which is attached to this item.

Owner-Occupied Housing Rehabilitation- $3,599,910.00

Single Family Rental Rehabilitation- $399,990.00

Multi-Family Rental Rehabilitation- $133,330.00

First-time Homebuyer Purchase Assistance- $1,399,965.00

Rent Assistance for Essential Employees- $233,327.50

Relocation Assistance for Employees of Target Industry Businesses- $99,997.50
Police Officer Next Door- $478,489.37

Work Skills Programs- $199,995.00

Infrastructure- $1,474,730.40

Other ILA Programs TBD- $1,811,801.23

Total- $9,831,536.00

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:

Gus Zambrano, Assistant City Manager for Sustainable Development
Shiv Newaldass, Director, Department of Development Services
Clay Milan, Community Development Manager

City of Hollywood Page 2 of 2

Printed on 5/13/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

